HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA KUALA LUMPUR

Resumption of operations by IVS Global India Visa Centre

This is to bring to the attention of all that from **15**th **November, 2021 onwards**, all Malaysian and foreign nationals seeking Indian visa for travel are required to approach **only** the authorized service provider M/s IVS Global India Visa Centre for submission of their duly filled up visa application form along with relevant supporting documents at the below mentioned address:

M/s IVS Global India Visa Centre

Supervisor: Ms. Jessica John Steven Address: Spaces Platinum Sentral

Lot G02-07, Unit B360,

Level 3, Block B Jalan Stesen Sentral 2, Kuala Lumpur – 50470.

Telephone No.: +60176567342 Email Id: info.mys@ivsglobal.in

Website: http://www.indiavisamalaysia.in

- 2. From 15^{th} November, 2021 onwards, all visa services will be provided **only** through M/s IVS Global India Visa Centre. Please note visa application submission timings are 9AM 2 PM and Collection Timings are 4 PM 6 PM. IVS Global India Visa Centre will remain closed on Saturday and Sunday and Public Holidays observed by the High Commission of India in Kuala Lumpur.
- 3. Exception is made for those persons applying for visa under Emergency category and such persons may apply directly at the High Commission of India in Kuala Lumpur along with duly completed visa application form and relevant supporting documents.
- 4. Applicants are required to adhere to necessary health/social distancing measures, including wearing of mask and gloves etc. and strictly maintain the required inter-personal distance during their visit.

12th November, 2021